GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. : 389
(To be answered on the 224 March 2018)

Air Services under UDAN

*389. SHRI DINESH KASHYAP

~ Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol feamotor anit be pleased to state:-

(a) the names of the cities being connected by air services under the Regional Connectivity Scheme UDAN, State-wise including Chhattisgarh;

(b) the time by which the development of infrastructure including other essential works of Jagdalpur airport as per the norms of the Airports Authority of India (AAI) is likely to be completed under UDAN Scheme; and
(c) the time by which air service is likely to be started to connect Jagdalpur to Raipur and Vishakhapatnam under UDAN Scheme?

ANSWER

. Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oIOR {datIoToT FIIeRI 3 I 34t (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the table of the House.
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| STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.
389, REGARDING "Air Services under UDAN" TO BE ANSWERED ON
22.03.2018.

(a): List of cities for which air connectivity has been awarded under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS) - UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) is attached as Annexure-1 and Annexure-2.

(b) and (c): Infrastructure including other essential works of Jagadalpur Airport as per the norms of Airports Authority of India(AAI) is likely to be completed in the next few months by the State Government. M/s Air Odisha Aviation Private Limited has been awarded the following network under RCS-UDAN :

Raipur -Bilaspur -Ambikapur -Bilaspur - Raipur -Jharsuguda - Raipur -
- Raigarh -Raipur -Jagdalpur - Vishakhapatnam -Jagdalpur-Raipur

The selected airline operator has expressed readiness to commence RCS operations after completion of the works at various airports.
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Annexure-1

List of State-wise cities connecting under RCS(UDAN) - 1* Round of Bidding

Name of State

Departure Airport

Arrival Airport

Andhra Pradesh

Served

VIJAYWADA

KADAPA

VISHAKHAPATNAM

JAGDALPUR

Under Served

KADAPA

CHENNAI

HYDERABAD

VIJAYWADA

Chattisgarh

Served

RAIPUR

JAGDALPUR

JHARSUGUDA

RAIGARH (JINDAL)

UTKELA

Un served

BILASPUR

AMBIKAPUR

RAIGARH (JINDAL)

RAIPUR

AMBIKAPUR

BILASPUR

JAGDALPUR

RAIPUR

VISHAKHAPATNAM

Daman & Diu

Under Served

DIU

AHMEDABAD

Delhi

Served

DELHI

ADAMPUR

AGRA

BHATINDA

BIKANER (NAL)

KANPUR (CHAKERI)

LUDHIANA

PATHANKOT

SHIMLA

Gujarat

Served

AHMEDABAD

BHAVNAGAR

DIU

JAMNAGAR

MITHAPUR (DWARKA)

MUNDRA
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Annexure-1

| List of State-wise cities connecting under RCS(UDAN) — 1° Round of Bidding

Name of State Departure Airport Arrival Airport
Un served KANDLA MUMBAI
MITHAPUR (DWARKA) AHMEDABAD
MUNDRA AHMEDABAD
Under Served BHAVNAGAR AHMEDABAD
JAMNAGAR AHMEDABAD
PORBANDAR MUMBAI
Himachal Pradesh
Un served SHIMLA DELHI
Jharkhand
Served RANCHI JHARSUGUDA
Un served JAMSHEDPUR KOLKATA
Karnataka '
Served BANGALORE SALEM
VIDYANAGAR
Un served MYSORE CHENNAI
VIDYANAGAR BANGALORE
HYDERABAD
Madhya Pradesh
Served INDORE GWALIOR
Under Served GWALIOR DELHI
INDORE
LUCKNOW
Maharashtra
Served PUNE OZAR (NASIK)
MUMBAI JALGAON
KANDLA
KOLHAPUR
NANDED
SHOLAPUR
Un served JALGAON MUMBAI
KOLHAPUR MUMBAI
SHOLAPUR MUMBAI
OZAR (NASIK) PUNE
NANDED HYDERABAD

l/'


Annexure-1

List of State-wise cities connecting under RCS(UDAN) — 1* Round of Bidding

Name of State Departure Airport Arrival Airport
MUMBAI
Manipur
Served IMPHAL SHILLONG (BARAPANI)
Meghalaya
Under Served SHILLONG (BARAPANI) AGARTALA
AIZAWAL
DIMAPUR
IMPHAL
Mizoram
Served AIZAWAL SHILLONG (BARAPANI)
Nagaland
Served DIMAPUR SHILLONG (BARAPANI)
Odisha
Served BHUBANESHWAR JEYPORE
JHARSUGUDA
ROURKELA
UTKELA
Un served JHARSUGUDA BHUBANESHWAR
RAIPUR
RANCHI
ROURKELA BHUBANESHWAR
KOLKATA
UTKELA BHUBANESHWAR
RAIPUR
JEYPORE BHUBANESHWAR
Pondicherry (U.T.)
Under Served PONDICHERRY HYDERABAD
SALEM
Punjab
Un served LUDHIANA DELHI
ADAMPUR DELHI
BHATINDA DELHI
PATHANKOT DELHI
Rajasthan
Served JAIPUR AGRA
JAISALMER
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Annexure-1

List of State-wise cities connecting under RCS(UDAN) — 1* Round of Bidding

Name of State

Departure Airport

Arrival Airport

Un served BIKANER (NAL) DELHI
JAISALMER JAIPUR
Tamil Nadu
Served CHENNAI KADAPA
MYSORE
NEYVELI
PONDICHERRY
SALEM
Un served SALEM BANGALORE
CHENNAI
PONDICHERRY
NEYVELI CHENNAI
Telengana
Served HYDERABAD KADAPA
NANDED
PONDICHERRY
VIDYANAGAR
Tripura
Served AGARTALA SHILLONG (BARAPANI)
Uttar Pradesh
Served LUCKNOW GWALIOR
VARANASI KANPUR (CHAKERI)
Un served KANPUR (CHAKERI) DELHI
VARANASI
Under Served AGRA DELHI
JAIPUR
Uttarakhand
Served DEHRADUN PANTNAGAR
Under Served PANTNAGAR DEHRADUN
West Bengal
Served BAGDOGRA DURGAPUR(ANDAL)
KOLKATA BURNPUR

COOCH BEHAR
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Annexure-1

List of State-wise cities connecting under RCS(UDAN) — 1* Round of Bidding

Name of State Departure Airport Arrival Airport
JAMSHEDPUR
ROURKELA
Un served COOCH BEHAR KOLKATA
BURNPUR KOLKATA
Under Served DURGAPUR(ANDAL) BAGDOGRA


9 List of State wise cities connecting under
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RCS(UDAN) Version 2.0

Annexure - 2

Name of the State/Category

Departure Airport

Arrival Airport

Andhra Pradesh

served

Tirupati

Hubli

Kolhapur

Arunachal Pradesh

Un Served

Daparizo

Yinghiong

Itanagar(Heliport)

Lilabari

Tezpur

Passighat

Jorhat

Tuting

Tezu

Guwahati

Jorhat

Walong

Tuting

Dibrugarh

Walong

Dibrugarh

Yinghiong

Dibrugarh

Ziro

Dibrugarh

Assam

served

Dibrugarh

Daparizo

Jorhat

Lilabari

Tezu

Guwahati

Burnpur

Cooch Behar

Nagaon(Heliport)

Pakyong

Rupsi

Tezu

Un Served

Nagaon(Heliport)

Guwahati

Tezpur

Rupsi

Guwahati

Under Served

Jorhat

Dibrugarh

Kolkata

Passighat

Tezpur

Tezu

Lilabari

Dibrugarh

Itanagar(Heliport)

Kolkata

Tezpur

Tezpur

Itanagar(Heliport)

Jorhat
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) List of State wise cities connecting under

)‘ AK RCS(UDAN) Version 2.0

el R wikyaRe Annexure - 2

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Kolkata
Lilabari
Nagaon(Heliport)
Shillong
Bihar
served Patna Allahabad
Bokaro
Un Served Darbhunga Bangalore Airport
Delhi
Mumbai
Chattisgarh
served Raipur Allahabad
Delhi
served Delhi Bareilly
Darbhunga
Hissar
Kishangarh
Ozar(Nasik)
Pakyong
Uterlai
Goa
served Goa Baldota/Koppal
Hubli
Kannur
Ozar(Nasik)
Gujarat
served Ahmedabad Hubli
Jaisalmer
Jalgaon
Kandla
Keshod
Ozar(Nasik)
Porbandar
Surat Jaisalmer
Un Served Keshod Ahmedabad
Under Served Kandla Ahmedabad
Porbandar Ahmedabad
Haryana
Un Served Hissar Chandigarh
Himachal Pradesh
served Dharamshala Mandi(Heliport)
Kullu Manali(Heliport)
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Mandi(Heliport)

Un Served

Kasauli(Heliport)

Shimla

Manali(Heliport)

Kullu

Mandi(Heliport)

Dharamshala

Kullu

Shimla

Nathpalhakri(Heliport)

Rampur(Heliport)

Rampur(Heliport)

Nathpalhakri(Heliport)

Shimla

Under.Served

Shimla

Kasauli(Heliport)

Mandi(Heliport)

Rampur(Heliport)

Jammu and Kashmir

served

Jammu

Bhatinda

Srinagar

Kargil

Un Served

Kargil

Srinagar

Jharkhand

served

Ranchi

Dumka

Un Served

Bokaro

Kolkata

Patna

Dumka

Kolkata

Ranchi

Karnataka

served

Bangalore

Allahabad

Baldota/Koppal

Darbhunga

Kannur

Kolhapur

Ozar(Nasik)

Sholapur

Vellore

Un Served

Baldota/Koppal

Bangalore Airport

Goa

Hyderabad

Under Served

Hubli

Ahmedabad

Chennai

Cochin

Goa

Hindan

Hyderabad

Kannur

Pune

[0

RCS Cell Airports Authority of India Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan New Delhi 110003.
C:\Users\Lenovo\Downloads|\List of state wise cities connecting UNDER RCS Udan 2.0 (1).docx

Page 3 0of 7


® List of State wise cities connecting under

) AK RCS(UDAN) Version 2.0
s P e Annexure - 2
Tirupati
Kerala
served Cochin - Hubli
Kannur
Thiruvananthapuram Kannur
Un Served Kannur Bangalore

Bangalore Airport

Chennai

Cochin

Goa

Hindan

Hubli

Mumbai

Thiruvananthapuram

Madhya Pradesh

served

Bhopal

Allahabad

Ozar(Nasik)

Indore

Allahabad

Maharashtra

served

Mumbai

Allahabad

Darbhunga

Kannur

Nagpur

Allahabad

Pune

Allahabad

Hubli

Un Served

Jalgaon

Ahmedabad

Kolhapur

Bangalore Airport

Hyderabad

Tirupati

Ozar(Nasik)

Ahmedabad

Bangalore Airport

Bhopal

Delhi

Goa

Hindan

Hyderabad

Sholapur

Bangalore

Hyderabad

Manipur

served

Imphal

Moreh(Heliport)

Tamenglong(Heliport)

Thanlon(Heliport)
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Annexure - 2

Un Served Jiribam(Heliport) Tamenglong(Heliport)
Moreh(Heliport) Imphal
Parbung(Heliport) Thanlon(Heliport)
Tamenglong(Heliport) Imphal
Jiribam(Heliport)
Thanlon(Heliport) Imphal
Parbung(Heliport)
Meghalaya
served Shillong Tezpur
Odisha
served Bhubaneshwar Allahabad
Punjab
Under Served Bhatinda Jammu
Rajasthan
served Jaipur Bikaner
Udaipur Jaisalmer
Un Served Kishangarh Delhi
Uterlai Delhi
Under Served Bikaner Jaipur
Jaisalmer Ahmedabad
Surat
Udaipur
Sikkim
Un Served Pakyong Delhi
Guwahati
Kolkata
Tamil Nadu
served Chennai Hubli
Kannur
Tanjore
Vellore
Un Served Tanjore Chennai
Vellore Bangalore Airport
Chennai
Telengana
served Hyderabad Baldota/Koppal
Hubli
Kolhapur
Ozar(Nasik)
Sholapur
Uttar Pradesh
served Gorakhpur Allahabad
| -
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AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Hindan

Hubli

Kannur

Ozar(Nasik)

Pithoragarh

Lucknow

Aligarh

Allahabad

Azamgarh

Bareilly

Chitrakoot

Jhansi

Moradabad

Muirpur(Korba)

Shravasti

Un Served

Aligarh

Lucknow

Azamgarh

Lucknow

Bareilly

Delhi

Lucknow

Chitrakoot

Lucknow

Jhansi

Lucknow

Moradabad

Lucknow

Muirpur(Korba)

Lucknow

Shravasti

Lucknow

Under Served

Allahabad

Bangalore Airport

Bhopal

Bhubaneshwar

Dehradun

Gorakhpur

Indore

Kolkata

Lucknow

Mumbai

Nagpur

Patna

Pune

Raipur

Uttarakhand

served

Dehradun

Allahabad

Mussoorie(Heliport)

New Tehri(Heliport)

Pithoragarh

Ramnagar (Heliport)

Pantnagar

Almora(Heliport)
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List of State wise cities connecting under
RCS(UDAN) Version 2.0

Annexure - 2

AR RurgaE giligRer
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Use Dasts ks Ao Naetr
3ot an

Nainital(Heliport)

Pithoragarh

Ramnagar(Heliport)

Un Served

Almora(Heliport)

Pantnagar

Pithoragarh(Heliport)

Chinyali saur

Sahastradhara(Heliport)A

Dharchula(Heliport)

Haldwani(Heliport)

Gaucher

Joshimath(Heliport)

Sahastradhara(Heliport)A

Srinagar(Heliport)

Haldwani(Heliport)

Dharchula(Heliport )

Haridwar(Heliport)

Haridwar(Heliport)

Haldwani(Heliport)

Joshimath(Heliport) Gaucher
Mussoorie(Heliport) Dehradun
Nainital(Heliport) Pantnagar
New Tehri(Heliport) Dehradun
Srinagar(Heliport)
Pithoragarh Dehradun
Hindan
Pantnagar
Pithoragarh(Heliport) Almora(Heliport)
Ramnagar(Heliport) Dehradun
Pantnagar
Sahastradhara(Heliport) | Chinyali saur
Gaucher
Srinagar(Heliport) Gaucher

New Tehri(Heliport)

West Bengal

served

Kolkata

Allahabad

Bokaro

Dumka

Jorhat

Lilabari

Pakyong

Tezpur

Under Served

Burnpur

Guwahati

Cooch Behar

Guwahati
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